Enterprise Activities 6,522   -   -   -   (6,522)
Interest on long-term obligations 1,810,363   -   -   -   (1,810,363)
Other outgo 476,154   13,674   176,591   -   (285,889)

Total Governmental Activities 22,609,606$   347,613$   2,407,992$  14$   (19,853,987)
General revenues and subventions:

Property taxes, levied for general purposes 3,329,136
Taxes levied for debt services 572,581
Taxes levied for other specific purposes 2,709
Federal and State aid not restricted to specific purposes 13,244,254
Interest and investment earnings 24,268
Interagency revenues 5,759
Miscellaneous 490,783

Subtotal, General Revenues 17,669,490
Change in Net Position (2,184,497)
Net position - beginning - as previously reported 38,963,005
Cumuliative effect of change in accounting principles (16,909,801)
Net position, beginning of year -as restated 22,053,204
Net position - ending 19,868,707$

Program Revenues

JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS – BALANCE SHEET
JUNE 30, 2015

19

Non-Major Total
General Building Governmental Governmental

Fund Fund Funds Funds
ASSETS

Deposits and investments 7,907,888$   13,378,414$   2,578,155$   23,864,457$
Receivables 526,605   12,396   1,707   540,708
Stores inventories -   -   4,763   4,763

Total Assets 8,434,493   13,390,810   2,584,625   24,409,928
LIABILITIES AND
 FUND BALANCES
Liabilities:

Accounts payable 617,514   1,462,793   8,716   2,089,023
Unearned revenue 20,240   -   -   20,240

Total Liabilities 637,754   1,462,793   8,716   2,109,263
Fund Balances:

Nonspendable 5,000   -   4,763   9,763
Restricted 845,756   11,928,017   1,716,871   14,490,644
Committed -   -   -   -
Assigned 3,290,521   -   854,275   4,144,796
Unassigned 3,655,462   -   -   3,655,462

Total Fund Balance 7,796,739   11,928,017   2,575,909   22,300,665
Total Liabilities and
 Fund Balances 8,434,493$   13,390,810$   2,584,625$   24,409,928$

JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET
TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
JUNE 30, 2015

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
20

Total Fund Balance - Governmental Funds 22,300,665$
Amounts Reported for Governmental Activities in the Statement of
  Net Position are Different Because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and,
  therefore, are not reported as assets in governmental funds.

The cost of capital assets is 62,644,171$
Accumulated depreciation is (11,675,182)